



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 6378 OF 2024

M/s Kalpana Gas Services, thr. its Proprietor Mrs. Kalpana Vilas Tayvade
.Vs.

The Union of India thr. Secretary, Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas New
Delhi and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Ms Pooja S. Sarode, Advocate h/f Mr. S.S. Gangakhedkar, Advocate for the petitioner.
Ms A.S. Athalye, Advocate for respondent No.2.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.
DATED : 16.12.2025.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has brought to
our notice a precept by which request is made that all these
matters of similar nature be allotted to a particular Bench.

2. Considering the fact that decision is yet to be
taken, stand over after twelve weeks.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]